

Superior Court of California, County of Alameda René C. Davidson Alameda County Courthouse 1225 Fallon Street Oakland, California 94612

## PRESS RELEASE

August 27, 2003

## For Immediate Release

## BEVERLY DANIELS-GREENBERG TAKES OFFICE AS A JUDGE OF THE

## SUPERIOR COURT IN ALAMEDA COUNTY

Harry R. Sheppard, Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda, announces that Beverly Daniels-Greenberg has taken the oath of office as a judge of the Superior Court following her appointment by Governor Davis on August 13th. Judge Daniels-Greenberg currently presides over a criminal calendar at the Wiley W. Manuel Courthouse in Oakland. She has presided over a variety of other assignments since her appointment as a court commissioner in 1997, including family law, juvenile dependency and delinquency cases, district attorney support cases, domestic violence matters, small claims and unlawful detainer disputes. Judge Daniels-Greenberg states, "I'm absolutely delighted with the appointment. After almost seven years as a court commissioner, I'm honored to now serve as a full-fledged judge. I'll do my very best."

As a court commissioner, she has been active in continuing judicial education programs as a student and an instructor in the areas of family law and judicial ethics. Judge Daniels-Greenberg previously worked as a deputy public defender in Alameda County from 1981 to 1996, representing indigent defendants in criminal cases and representing clients in child dependency and conservatorship hearings.

Daniels-Greenberg has been a member of the California Judges Association, Alameda County Bar Association, Women Lawyers Of Alameda County, California Association Of Black Lawyers and the Charles Houston Bar Association. She has also served on the board of the East Bay Center For The Performing Arts.

Judge Daniels-Greenberg earned a bachelor of arts degree from the University of Illinois, a master of education degree from Loyola University, and a juris doctorate degree from Lincoln College of Law. Judge Daniels-Greenberg has been assigned to Department 107 at the Wiley W. Manuel Courthouse effective August 25th. She fills the vacancy created by the death of Judge Kenneth Norman.

For further information, please contact James Brighton, Bureau Chief, Planning and Research Bureau (510) 272-5093.